

North Atlanta Girls Basketball Club dba GA Pistols Presents the North Atlanta Invitational Series April 9-11, May 14-16, and June 18-20, 2021 Atlanta, GA

HOST CLUB:	North Atlanta Girls Basketball dba GA Pistols (AAU Club Code WYDAWC)
LOCATION:	North Atlanta Area Gyms
DATES:	April 9-11, May 14-16 and June 18-20, 2021 ~ North Atlanta Invitational Series ~ Girls in grades 3rd thru HS Junior
TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR:	Jack Feagin ~ 404-966-8469 or jfeagin2@gmail.com
AGE GROUPS:	3rd Grade through HS Juniors. Some grade groups might be combines, if necessary, only after notification of teams involved.
DIVISIONS:	Division 1 and 2, if enough teams. We will have a true 3rd grade division made up of 3rd grade teams but 2nd grade teams can enter.
ENTRY FEE:	\$200.00, 10 days prior to tournament; after deadline \$225.00 (More than one team? The Invitational cost is \$175; please enter the Multi-Team discount code "Multi" during registration)
ENTRY DEADLI	E: One week prior to start date. Register at <u>www.georgiapistols.org</u>
RULES OF PLAY	All games must follow the AAU Girls' Basketball Handbook (NCAA). Home team will provide a qualified score book person.
PLAYER ROSTE	: Rosters must be submitted to the Invitational Host prior to start date.
AAU MEMBERS	HIP: All players and coaches must have a current AAU member number and must be recorded on entry form for verification.
UNIFORMS:	Teams must have light <u>and</u> dark jerseys.
AWARDS:	Trophies 1 st – Medals 1st and 2nd
GAME GUARAN	TEE: 3 Games

ADDITIONAL INFORMATON: Contact Jack Feagin at 404-966-8469 or jfeagin2@gmail.com

- This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.
- All participants must have a current AAU membership.
- AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.
- AAU Youth Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.
 Be Prepared: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at an event.
 Due to background screepings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to be prepared.
- Due to background screenings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to be processed.
- Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.
- Note: any contacts listed within this flyer MUST have a current AAU Membership.